
March 2024
AISM Stable Uncorrelated Innovative Themes Fund

Investment Advisor: Sussex Partners UK Limited

The Stable Uncorrelated Innovative Themes strategy consists of a diversi�ed portfolio of sub-managers across a range of active, long/short investment strategies. It is 
designed to be all weather and uncorrelated to major markets, particularly equity and credit markets inclusive of enduring market dislocations. Sub-managers included 
are predominantly daily or weekly dealing UCITS funds. The strategies and sub-managers running the chosen strategies have appropriate liquidity at the trade and 
underlying instrument levels.  The underlying instruments are easily priced, generally from public exchange or other 3rd party pricing sources. The portfolio is designed 
to generate consistent returns over varied market cycles, including bear markets. The sub-managers are chosen for their ability to produce absolute returns and for their 
lack of correlation to major markets and other sub-managers in this portfolio.  Managers included are judged to possess hard to replicate strategies supported by solid 
infrastructure, including a robust research e�ort to stay current.

Statistics

Last 1 month return
Last 12 months return
Year-to-date return

Annualized return
Annualized volatility
Annual Sharpe Ratio (Rf=0.25%)

Correlation to MSCI World Index
Correlation to Bloomberg G. A. Index
Beta to MSCI World Index
Normal monthly VaR 99%
Max monthly loss
Max drawdown
Date of Max Drawdown

Bloomberg 
Global-

Aggregate 
TR Index

0.55%
0.48%
-2.09%

-0.61%
7.36%
-0.12

0.62
1.00
0.26

-4.97%
-5.48%

-23.81%
Oct-22

MSCI 
World 
Index

3.01%
23.11%
8.47%

12.14%
17.92%

0.66

1.00
0.62
1.00

-10.94%
-13.47%
-26.38%
Sep-22

AISM 
SUIT

1.10%
3.88%
3.04%

3.68%
3.30%
1.04

0.34
-0.09
0.06

-1.91%
-2.95%
-3.78%
Mar-20

Since Inception

Fund Facts
Fund Launch

ISIN (Accumulation 
I Cap USD)
ISIN (Accumulation 
IH Cap EUR)
Share Class
Currency
Regulation

ManCo & Investment 
Manager
Depositary Bank

Auditor
Benchmark
Share Class Hedging
Valuation
Cut-O� Time
Settlement

Minimum Investment

Management Fee
Performance Fee

Friday, February 18, 2022

LU2428493378

LU2428493451

Accumulation I Cap
USD ($), EUR hedged (€)

UCITS; CSSF 
(Luxembourg)

Alpha Investor 
Services Management

CACEIS Bank 
Luxembourg

Mazars Luxembourg
No

Yes, EUR Share Class
Weekly, on Friday

T-10, 10 a.m. (GMT + 1)
Up to 3 business days

50'000 USD Share Class
50'000 EUR Share Class

1.50%
10% of positive perf. 

With 3% HWM

The track record presented is that of AISM SUIT (USD) from the start of the �rst full month of it going live (1st March 2022). Prior to that, a pro-forma 
track record has been generated using relevant Eurekahedge hedge fund indices in an attempt to eliminate backward-looking manager selection 
bias. The weights are based on the average sub-strategy allocation of AISM SUIT during its live period, and are rebalanced monthly. AISM SUIT’s fees 
have been applied to the pro-forma performance: 1.50% management fees and 10% performance fees over a 3% hurdle. 
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3.04%

-0.88%

1.38%

5.04%

6.49%

4.46%

YTD

The track record presented is that of AISM SUIT (USD) from the start of the �rst full month of it going live (1st March 2022). Prior to that, a pro-forma 
track record has been generated using relevant Eurekahedge hedge fund indices in an attempt to eliminate backward-looking manager selection 
bias. The weights are based on the average sub-strategy allocation of AISM SUIT during its live period, and are rebalanced monthly. AISM SUIT’s fees 
have been applied to the pro-forma performance: 1.50% management fees and 10% performance fees over a 3% hurdle.

Portfolio Strategy Allocation
AI Algo Managed 

Futures Fund; 7.98%

Asia Paci�c 
Systematic Equity 

Fund; 13.07% 

Discretionary 
Asia Macro 

Fund; 10.34%

US Mid-Cap Equity 
Long/Short 

Fund; 14.74%
G7 Fixed Income 

Fund; 9.59%

Discretionary 
Global Macro 
Fund; 13.34%

Convertible 
Multi-Strategy 
Fund; 10.35%

Aerospace Long 
Only Equity 
Fund; 1.46%

G10 Fixed Income 
RV Fund; 14.17%
 

Cash; 
4.96%
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Gross Return Attribution and Weights by Strategy

Relative Value / Multi-Strategy
Quantitative Systematic
Macro
Equity Hedge
Equity Long Only
Fixed Income
Cash

10.35%
7.98%

23.68%
27.81%
1.46%

23.75%
4.96%

Weight

0.23%
-0.12%
0.49%
0.70%
0.07%
-0.03%
0.02%

Month
AISM Stable Uncorrelated 
Innovative Themes (USD)

Calculations by Sussex Partners based on data reported by AISM.

Gross Return Attribution and Weights by Constituent

AI Algo Managed Futures Fund
Asia Paci�c Systematic Equity Fund
Discretionary Asia Macro Fund
US Mid-Cap Equity Long/Short Fund
G7 Fixed Income Fund
Discretionary Global Macro Fund
Convertible Multi-Strategy Fund
G10 Fixed Income RV Fund
Aerospace Long Only Equity Fund
Cash

7.98%
13.07%
10.34%
14.74%
9.59%

13.34%
10.35%
14.17%
1.46%
4.96%

Weight

-0.12%
0.35%
0.10%
0.35%
0.00%
0.39%
0.23%
-0.03%
0.07%
0.02%

MonthAISM Stable Uncorrelated Innovative Themes (USD)

Calculations by Sussex Partners based on data reported by AISM.

The track record presented is that of AISM SUIT (USD) from the start of the �rst full month of it going live (1st March 2022). Prior to that, a pro-forma track record has been generated using relevant Eurekahedge hedge fund 
indices in an attempt to eliminate backward-looking manager selection bias. The weights are based on the average sub-strategy allocation of AISM SUIT during its live period, and are rebalanced monthly. AISM SUIT’s fees have 
been applied to the pro-forma performance: 1.50% management fees and 10% performance fees over a 3% hurdle.

Cumulative Return Chart

The track record presented is that of AISM SUIT (USD) from the start of the �rst full month of it going live (1st March 2022). Prior to that, a pro-forma track record has been generated using relevant Eurekahedge hedge fund 
indices in an attempt to eliminate backward-looking manager selection bias. The weights are based on the average sub-strategy allocation of AISM SUIT during its live period, and are rebalanced monthly. AISM SUIT’s fees have 
been applied to the pro-forma performance: 1.50% management fees and 10% performance fees over a 3% hurdle.

Drawdown Chart
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Disclaimer 
This document was produced by AISM and Sussex Partners UK limited which is authorised and regulated, respectively, by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF) in 
Luxembourg, RCS B 165.086, and by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) in UK and is a limited liability company registered in England and Wales, Registration No. 05636804.
It is provided in Switzerland by Sussex Partners AG, a company incorporated in Switzerland and having its registered address at Talstrasse 82, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland. AISM and Sussex Partners 
UK Ltd are licensed, respectively, by the CSSF and by the FCA to o�er investment advice, but not legal, tax or accounting advice to its clients and does not purport to do so in this document. 
Any and all investment activity is conducted solely at the discretion of the recipient. We are not authorised to have any involvement in any �¬nancial transaction and accept no responsibility 
for any losses resulting from investments made based on our advice. The recipient is encouraged to conduct their own due diligence before investing into any product mentioned herein. You 
will be deemed to have acknowledged that you have understood the risks and consequences associated with the strategies mentioned herein. Any transaction will be subject to legal, 
regulatory and tax review, and will be entered into only pursuant to documentation to be negotiated on terms acceptable to AISM and you.
No o�ering of the products described on this communication, or possession or distribution of any o�ering material in relation thereto, is permitted in any jurisdiction unless in compliance with 
all applicable laws, regulations, codes, directives, orders and/or regulatory requirements, rules and guidance in force from time to time including, for the avoidance of doubt, the EU Prospectus 
Directive (2003/71/EC) and any implementing measures and Regulation S of the United States Securities Act 1933, as amended, (the “Securities Act“). Any securities referred to on this commu-
nication, or any o�ering material in relation thereto, have not been registered under the Securities Act. The Shares of the Funds have not been registered under the United States Securities Act 
of 1933 (the ""1933 Act""), nor under the United States Investment Company Act of 1940. The Shares may not be o�ered directly or indirectly in the United States of America (including its 
territories and possessions) to or for the bene�t of a ""U.S. Investor"" as de�ned in the 1933 Act. 
This document is exempt from the restriction in section 238(1) of the FSMA on the communication of an invitation or inducement to participate in collective investment schemes, by virtue of 
Section 238(5) of the FSMA and chapter 4.12 of the Conduct of Business Sourcebook in the FCA Rules. Accordingly, this document is issued to and/or is directed at only persons who are 
categorised as either a professional client or an eligible counterparty (as de¬�ned in the FCA Rules) in respect of interests in the Fund. The investments and investment services to which this 
document relates are only available to such persons and other persons should not act or rely on it. In particular, any investment or service to which this document may relate is not intended 
for retail clients and will not be made available to retail clients. 
This document is a marketing communication and has been prepared for information purposes only. It does not constitute or form part of any o�er to issue or sell, or any solicitation of any 
o�er to subscribe or purchase, shares, units or other interests in investments referred to herein. Applications for shares in any fund should not be made without �rst consulting the respective 
current prospectus, simpli�ed prospectus, annual report and semi-annual report (“O�ering Documents”), or other documents available, which to the extent they are permitted to be distribu-
ted in your local jurisdiction, are available free of charge at the address above or on aism.lu. The O�ering Documents contain material information not contained herein. In particular, the 
Prospectus contains details relating to the terms of investment and information regarding investment risks and con�icts of interest. Any representation to the contrary is not permitted. In the 
event of such o�ering, the information in this document will be superseded, amended and/or supplemented in its entirety by the Prospectus. 
This document may not be distributed in any jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so. The products described in this communication may not be marketed, sold or be available for o�er in a 
number of jurisdictions where it is unlawful to do so.
Past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance or returns. We have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the information contained in this promotion is accurate at the 
time of publication, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of such information. The value of the investments is not insured or 
guaranteed by AISM, the funds’ Investment Managers or anyone else. There can be no assurance that a fund will achieve its investment objectives.

Monthly Commentary
The old adages for March, “in like a lion, out like a lamb” or “beware the Ides of March” really did not apply to the broader markets or hedge funds this time.  While equity 
indices are still generally at or near highs, the markets do seem to be taking a more rational path to fundamentals.  The removal of the nonsense around 6 or more interest 
rates cuts is behind the markets and those brave pundits calling for few or-gasp- no cuts in 2024 have been unvili�ed.  The performance of uncorrelated strategies has 
normalized and is again producing returns closer to the expected distribution.  While the battle between extreme liquidity, including that more recently provided by the 
surge in equity markets, and other heretofore ignored but not small issues like volatile geopolitics continues, the set of uncorrelated mangers in SUIT has fared well in 
2024.

For the month seven of nine managers were positive.  The detractors cost the fund 15 basis points and the net for the month was a solid +1.10%.  The systematic manager 
that utilizes machine learning to evolve its program cost the portfolio 12 bp with losses in rates, equites, metals, and softs not fully o�set by gains in energy, FX, and grains.  
The US discretionary (75%) and systematic (25%) global macro manager led with a positive 39 bp contribution to the portfolio.  Quant made pro�ts in USD, equities, 
energy, and gold.  Mostly similarly discretionary was pro�table in equities, USD, and gold.  Our small mid-cap manager and Asia Paci�c EMN manager both produced 35 
bp for SUIT.  As would be expected the long books provided all the gain.  The mid-cap manager scored two wins on turnaround stocks in the long book and interestingly 
is running a pretty tight net exposure of less than 5%.  The currently event/catalyst focused convertible manager had a strong month with a 23 bp contribution.  The key 
here is the 40% plus of the convertible bond universe that will likely be re�nanced in the short-term.  This is creating a lot of issuances which can be successfully arbitra-
ged.  The Asia focused global macro manager put up a respectable 10 bp contribution capitalizing on the dislocation in Australian curves while losing on a monetary 
policy ease in Taiwan.

As the �rst quarter has wrapped, global investors are further fretting about their overweight exposure to privates (equity and credit), their reliance on an upward public 
equity market, and the higher for longer stance of the Fed.  This has led many to conclude that it is the time to increase the uncorrelated book to produce smoother 
returns. Those that continue to chase the shiny new thing or have expectations for a continued, broader equity rally may �nd themselves wishing they had followed suit.
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